RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION
DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS

ot e < 1Bt AVENUE & 58t STREET
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK -
mouThE
REMAINS CONSIGNED To:  O'NEILL FUNERAL HOME ‘
422 EAST BOSTON POST ROAD |
MAMARONECK, NEW YORK |
REMAINS OF THE LATE / PVT ARTHUR D BETEER &Gy AeoEAIED BY
AN ESCORT WILL BE-DELIVERED TO YOU BY MOTOR VEHICLE DURING  NORVING
ON mmsnzy TZ Jory PREASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT

REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME

OF ARRIVAL. : , |
s ’ }
ESCORT: LE BEAU, RAYMOND &, T/L, G. H. BARE |

ER- 1107)4256 DET #5, l}OO ASU
COLCNEL, QMC

i, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

WITNESS (Escort)

20 7% 2 38 - A= E

QSME‘ gf‘)lf?‘l\g 'l 1 93 1 16—52073-1  U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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F —'w————w-— T ke v/.- . R |
i § = _ l.--f] kS JLd -
y DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3 58’6 0 0 31 2 1 2 47
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
| BETKER ARTHUR D 32989123 |PVYT |1
. DAY IMONTH l YEAR
| CEMETERY ‘ DISPOSITICN OF REMAINS
ST MERE EGCLISE NO 2 - CARENTAN. 1 2300| 01
CODE DIST. PT.
‘.EI.OT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
; F S 180 FRANCE 1
} SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
|NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN & M o
| O'NEILL FUNERAL HOME MR. ANDREW BETKER ° (FATHER)
422 EAST BOSTON POST ROAD 720 PALMER AVENUE
MAMARONECK, NEW YORK MAMARONECK, NEW YORK

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

|| NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Arthur D, Betker 32989123 Pvt 11 July‘1944' 27 Apr 1948

| IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY .
[X"] REMAINS USAGF John Pasley, Embalmer
[x—_] MARKER Prot NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

0.D, Uniform

CONDITION OF REMAINS
Adv,

Femur/L

Decmp; fracture; Pelvis;

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

None

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None

|REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN cnerx Transfer Case

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operahonsﬂvere cond
and that the report above is correct. Except Casketi

| DATE BY
CASKET SEALED BY / I
! I W, /T. Bush/
| W T. Bush C/ uskt, / P ///4/
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED PR léd% ¢ T/ Johnr Pa lyok Jr
All t gs }atﬁ / l t
DATE 4/5/48 By . R. Cook Clk Rec /L

/d cnd accomphsjn/éd unde/ my immediate supervisian

SIGNATURE OF

GRS INSPECTOR

| B4 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC F//rm 1194a for major O(Lscrepanctes

1194

~

MC FORM
FE\I 15 MAR 46




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
| FROM JOL .. gieuy
; St Mere Eglise No, 2 A0VT 11 . Casketing Point "A" ch erbourg
f KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER I
f Truck - : : iley, Pvt
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPE'Z }Z/ / G C S parE @ SIGNATWE OF' €EIVE DATE
| W. T. Dailéy, Capt QMC 50/4/48 ,lst Lt FA 3p/4/48
| ; I
1 2 smppgp ya.u 5
| FROM "‘ '
| Casketing Point "A" Cherbourg __EQI_L_nij‘._,_Qhﬁrhon;c&
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVO :
| Truck _ ; &/\/\,
1; SIGNATURE OF SHIPP! r% / DATE SI® RE r, fVER ; DATE
i Y al.  CAC
3. SHIPRED
| FROM : o ,
| CHERBQURG PORT UNIT NYPOE ‘
IR YANCE
2 TR CRESTVILLE VICTORY "AMRRRIBNE IR wavus, capr., Te. |
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGN OF RECEIVER DATE ‘[
- - ’
; JOHN E.HENDRY.,JR,lATOR,CAC 17/6/48 g WZE /7///4‘%’
| i £y © TE 4. SHIPPED 7' 1
| FrOM S o Yl 1870%F 1 RIENT 1) 3 TO‘ /% =
| %54 7 GREENVILLE VICTORY 7/
| KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONV |
: &L ]
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE

RAYNOND ET1SICHEENUS

(o 3~y im
LAl

T f

JUN

ATURE OFREGEWSE 1, 4 CKTNNON . DAT
e aom JORONEL, T. O
TRANS RORS AP EON—OFFEERR—

<
’ irapsport Conmgaess
‘ 5. SHIPPED
|| FROM W [% /,7 éb i) \ oW f
f I} n! _—-."
| JAMS L Mﬂ!”!’?\ﬂh\\ y Jrélevd . L Uy % i
f KIND QF CONVEYAhﬁOLON 0 NAME OF CONVOYER R LAk
R T . YA S D! AL N {
| nBo: THTRANS Pd ; ,’ / ',.-,.‘. ECK Vel 4 -,
| SIGNATURE QF SHibper D LU 500 g DATE %% SIGWATURE oF RE;ENER ‘/ i DATE
| WIATTED LOWERYE ROWE : f i TG MD S ; :
: ~)l'. II | !'! ‘x v i LVNE JUN e RN
; M. MATI QN
I 2 6 1946 "ﬂr: VO AT, §C\b <
l - - e s
| - SHIPPED nnpr;\t ians nfflccr D(‘éi \\\“‘
| FROM TO e
| s - )
[KIND OF conVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
s EE et = ‘ § )
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER- DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
|
BEESEAERAR 1. SHIPPED "~ * ' N
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER A <%
| %
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 1
L ) é
Y : 1 = ;;‘
| ‘ r P’ —, L f
3\ ] - { £, et e !
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A | INSPECTION CHECKLIST 3 e

BETKER ARTHUR D \

- Y 10 (POQ USE AT DISTRIBUTION POINT)
NANE e , 7 / RANK SERIAL NUMBER

PVT 32989123

EXT OF KIN

MR ANDREW BETKER (FATHER)

/ e

720 PALMER AVE MAMARONECK NY

AS! - Qeneral Appearance °

SHIPP| IO
(Check ONLY Discrepanciea)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one),
[ SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (l:urlor)

REMARKS

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

| STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

£) - l
I . A4 P i,
| 2 e ) i
CASKET - | Appearance % ;| CONDITION OF CASKET (Check one)
(Check j’pnnclol) [ SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

Mv . FINISH ‘(Bxterior) g~ f/[_[,‘,j | REMARKS
HANDLES AND FASTENI%S : '
_LSTENCILING — NAMEPLATE
# | CAM LOCKS (Sealing)/} & A/
%on uousryas 5 A0S Nt
I /, 1 lﬂlv l iJj t— Ll
v Fiktzilf* i sl e
y T H

[] wortuary operaTing RoOM

[ ] worruary repair swor

CONDITION OF REMAINS
\
] SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED
—

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

[

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
—l

REMARKS - 4/ =
/‘/j "\ & “.j" & :«:7}

J,f.

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN

o A
ffté" j 7 Mﬂ%—
DATE 7 [STGNATURE OF TNSPECTTNG QFFICER

TINE

REMARKS

AND DESTROY, I
CASE, - JHEN DESTROY STRICIL,

: - V"‘ / p
K o/ A/,
/ ,/ .'f/ Y A Lis
| Vgl

. & . ) /
£ * = ' » ,‘) ¢ Py v & >
g 3 LN /
LR Y. 5 : ,/

AV Y s

IF SHIPPING CASE DOZS 1T0T REQUIRE RBPLACFMFNT, REMOVE STENCIL FROM INSIDE CASE
IF CASE IS TO BE REPLACED,

RE-STENCIL WITH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE
/

We ot R_5024

Local Reproduction Authorised
4 MAR 46 -
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. family.
Again thanking you fer yeur very kind ceeperstion
we are _
/‘ Sincerely yours,

July 22nd, 1948

Celonel G.H. Bare .
Port of Embarkatien
68th Street

Broeklyn, New Yerk

Re: Pvt. Arthur D, Betker
Dear 001.-01 Bare:

this Funeral Heme en July l4th, 1948.

_Alse, may we take the liberty ef telling
you how cecperative and kind we found T/4 Raymond
LeBeau (escort to thecabeve deceased) te be. He
was most helpful in every way and we are sure he
proved to be gquite & consclation te Pvt. Betker's

O'Neill Funeral Home
By G.E. ONeill

M



GHB/et

5 August 1948

¥rs Jo E. O'Welll
Otieill Funeral Home
422 Bast Boston Post foad

Mamaroneck, New York
Dear ¥r, O'Nelll: .

1 received your letter of 22 w-&nh
Raymond A, LeDeau conducted himself while the remains of Pvbt
Arthur D, Betker, !

It is indeed gratifying to me to lmow that the officers and enlisted
mmmmawmmmmm;mmt
reflects credit to the Armed and gives the next of kin comfoit and

The offigers and enlisted men selected for this highly semsitive and
mm-nmmmmmmmmmm
the type military personnel and are given ‘

4
g



TCRYP 100 201,22 ' ' 11 August 1948

SUBJECT: Commendation

THRU Ue 8. Army Liaison Officer
pis tribution Ceanter /1, NYPE

Commanding Offioer
Detachment #5, 1300 ASU :
‘ Brooklyn Army Base, Hew York

701 /6 Reymond A, Lo Peau, ER 11074236 .

1. Attaghed is amother letter concerniag the mamner ian which
escorted the remains of De Botker to the next of kin on
July. This letter was written by Mr. W, Dowdell, Adjutant of
Mamaroneck Post No, 90 of Mammroneek, Hew York and is attached herete.

2. Muthmuttnm“nnim«—nmhnt
the superior mauner in whioch you performed this delicate and sensitive
hx The other letter was forwarded to you with my ocwn words of ap re-
eiation. ‘

3. I want to commend you again for the successful accomplishment of
this most diffioult and sensitive mission., Your cutstanding performeance
reflects great oredit to the Armed Services and, I know, must be a personal
satisfaction to you, I want to express the gratitude of the Department of
the Army for representing the Armed Services in a superior manner.

4. A oopy of this commendation will be filed in your service record.

G, H, DARE
Golml. ) o
1 Ined Chief, AGR Division
Letr 16 Jul 48

47



WMQOO
189 Prespect Avenue
W.IJ.

July 16, 1948

Celenel Bayer,
BeleBaTe HeYs Port of Mmbarkation

Breeklyn, New York
Dear Colonel Bayer:

We would like te take this eppertunity te express
our appreciation te you fer the very ospable escert for the
late Sergeant Betker. Our Pest officiated st a Military
Funeral for Sergeant Betker snd we cannet say enough in
praise of 1/4 Baymend Le Besu. Sergeant Le Beau rated
with us and with the undertaker in every- .
in carrying out his assignment, mwnuﬂhuﬂu
United States Army.

We have recently learnmed that the bedy of amether
war casualty is te be returned te owr Village, nsmely, the
late Edward L. Retz, om Priday, July 23, 1048,

Is is respectfully requested, and highly recemmended,
that 74 Raymond Le Beau be sgain sssigned as escort fer the
bady.

Thanking yeu fer your coeperatieon, 1 remain

Sincerely yours,

Plui W. Doddell
Adjutent



TCNYP TDC 201.22 : 11 August 1948

Mr. Paul W. m11. “3““‘
Mamaroneck Post No. 90

189 Prospect Avenue
Mamaroneck, New York

Dear Ilj. Dowdell:

I received your letter of 16 July concerning the manner.in which T/4
Raymond A. Le Beau conducted himself while escorting the remains of Pvt,
Arthur D, Betker.

It is indeed gratifying to me to know that the of ficers and enlisted

. men selected for escort duty are performing their missions in & manner that
reflects oreédit to the Armed Services and gives the next of kin comfort and
consolation., These men are chosen from the highest type military per sonnel
from the entire services and are given a special course of 1utmt1¢: to
qualify them for this most important duty.

I will commend T/4 Le Beau for the nup-rior ey A A . o
oo-pluh-d his escort duty and will give him a copy of your fine letter.

We are sorry that we could not comply with your request to assign 1/4
Le Beau as escort for the remains of Edward L. Retz on 23 July. Your letter
was received in this office on the afternoon of 22 July at which time arrange-
ments had already been made for the delivery of the remains of Edward L. Retsz
and an escort had been selected.

May I suggest that, if a similar situation should arise in the future,
you advise the next of kin to state this request in their reply telegram to
the advance hlogm We will then have ample time 1n which to make the
negessary arrangements,

Sincerely yours,

G. H., BARE
°°1°u1. OMC
Chief, AGR Division
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720 Palmer Avenue
Msnsroneck, HeY.
July 2 Oth 1948
Dear Celenel Bure,
This is just & nete frem a very appreciatiwe
mnrmkmcmumrmm
/4 Raymend Le Desu st the fumeral services of our
sen, Pvt. Arthur D. Betker. d
Sergeant LeBoau was most gracious at all times
and it was a grest conselutiom, indeed, te have him with
us.
May we take this eppertunity of extending te yeu eur
heartfelt thanks.
8ingersly

Mr. & Mrs. A. Betker
snd mo



GHB/et |

11 August 1948
TONYP TDG 201,22

¥r, and MNrs, A, Betker & Famlly
720 Palmer Avenue
Mamaroneck, New York

Dear Mr, and Nrs. Wa

I received your letter of mmmmmmcn
r/smnuwmwumn corting the remains of
MMD.W. e

It is indeed gratifying to me to know mmorm and enlisted

men selected for escort duty are performing their missions in a menner that
reflects credit to the Armed Services and gives m«mmm
consolation,

The officers and enlisted men selected for this highly sensitive and
eritical mission are chosen from the entire services ‘naqm chosen from
mumwunmmmzm are given a -poe:ln of in-
struction to qualify them for this most important duty.

mo.nmterw-mmsnmum to the next of
kin for the supreme sacrifice bythdrland The officers and

of

enlisted men consider it an honer and privilege to mwm
their fallen comrades to their final resting place. _

I will commend /4 Raywond A. LeBeau for or the superior manner in whieh
nmm«mnmmwmgnmacomormm.
3 _

Sincerely yours, .

G. H. BARE
Chief, mamm









E§§ AEEFW MESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS O CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR T=XT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

NR ,
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
ug JON 1013 A4
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
nAY 'mn
ACTION TO: — cene: #_0
* MR ANDREW BETKER “m | || {INFORMATION
b gROGI!
®* 720 PALMER AVENUE [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
, REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
®* MAMARONECK NEW YORK {DENTIFICATION CLASSIRICASN
INFORMATION TO: - S
GREENVILLE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THE REMAINS OF TIE LATE  puw ARSHER D BEPKER

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES AND VILLeARRIVE.opuaSpagies"mn PORP-ABOARD

THE, US AT e R _ :

BEBARKATION EROM'SHIP AND MOVING REMAINS TWDER MILITAEY'GUARD-70-DISTIRIBUEION

_ CRATER, NUMBER  ONE,. FINAL- CHECKTNG,» VERT FTEATINN OF KECORDS, ZSSTCMPNT OF ESCORT

AND._ARRANGING.ROR-TRANSPOF®ATION BY MOTOR Off RAIT, TO FINAL DESTTNATION WILL TAKE

FROM.ONB=20"TO WEEKS. RECORDS OF THTS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS

( DELIVERED TO Q'NEILL FUNERAL HOME 422 EAST BOSTON POST ROAD MAMARONECK NEW YORK
. PLEASE INSTRUCT

PUNERAL DIRECTOR TC ACCEPT REMATNS AT FATLROAD STATTON ON ARRIVAL. WE REGRET

IT I8 MOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIMEZ TO GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATR, HOWEVER,

WE APFRECIATE YOUR DESIKE TO KECEIVE IEMAINS AS SOON A7 POSSIBIE AND ASSURE

YOU EVERY EFFORT IS BEING MADE TO EXPRDITE DELIVEEY, YQU FUINERAL DIRECTOR

WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRaM THREE DAYS PRIOR TO DATE OF DELIVERY OF THE RAIL
RELEASED TC W U
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION nUTHORIZATION———m—
SIGNATURE
JuN 2L

ORIGINATING AGENCY.

SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF
WD AGO FORM 1 .l .l 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1  ¥¥ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
16 JUN 1945 = and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

W



- it ) : | !
ﬁ-‘,-ﬁ ® . . | |

ROUTING AND SCHEDULLD TIUE REMAING WILL AF™T VE AT quILROJ;LD STATION 4ND HE WILL
BE REQUESTED TO INFOIL! YOU SO THAT YOU MuY MaKE FINAL FUEE"uLL ARTANGEMENTS . ¥0UR

PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFIC":' IN IIu.KING FINAL DELIVERY.

REMATNS, WILL BE ACCOITPANIED BY MILITALY ESCORT. PLEASE CORFIRM ABOVE DELIVER*

|
CF EMBARVATION O SUBIIT

HEW INSTRUCTIONS. 1IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE T0 COMPLY AT (%OVERNMENT EXPENSE WII’H

INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN FOhTY EIGHT HOURS OF THE DATE OF THIT IESSAGE BY TELEGRAM
COLLECT AT DISTRIRUTION CENTE. NUMBER ONE, NFY YOLK POLT

ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVELY INSTLUCTIONS RRCRIVED AFTET THE EXPIRATION or-'!
THE FORKTY EIGHT HOUR PERICD. SUGGEST YOU A:RANGE VITH ANY LOCAL P4TRIOTIC OR
VETERANS ORGANTZATION IF YOU DESIEE ITLITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL. PLUASE INCLUDE
FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN KEPLY TELEGIAL. |

G, H, BLE
COLONTL, ¥C




b' DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY J
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFER TOMB WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

B‘tkﬁr, Arthur D,
SN 32 989 123

L 7
IMPORTANT o 2

Address reply and envelope to:
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the communica-

27 September 1948

tion.
Mrs. innie Betker °
720 Palmer Avenue
Mamaroneck, New York
Dear Mrs. Betker:
The records of this office show am application for a
Government headstone submitted by you for the unmarked grave
of the late Arthur D, Betker,
was returned to you on 26 August 1948 for a permit.
N Since no further action can be taken on this case
/
til the return of the application with the information
requested, it is suggested that your reply be expedited.
<. , Sincerely yours,
sHe /
R oF (1/fnal Ge L. RUTH
B o . env Memorial Division
J
" he

48 12758



C CERTIFICATE @
. (AR 30-1830) ;

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH. By A

2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY. ;y”

3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO lvllﬁb
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY. '

=

2

& &

&

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

JHL REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

/r DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
2 /g BETKER ARTHUR D v, S 32989123 USAGF
"N /‘
1

= ™

| certify that the sum of § <@ 2.2 © was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE
ﬂ/}y{

Green Weed Unsew Cd’ﬂf?‘c’”/ /(’/(

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS >
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. .

personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

2. Return four copiss to: ADBRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
WQWSA ——— JRo Jw/mer RVE.
NER YORK PORT OF BABARKAT Mamaromeck, #-Y
D= C #1 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE %
1st Avenue & 53th Strest _ v/
Brooklyn, N.Y. '. e Tiere R/ P
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
13 REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM) i
NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
| certify that the sum of § _ ' was paid by me from

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
i’ROH WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLATMANT

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)

RELATLONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

QMC FORM | 238 REPLACES WD AGC FORM R-5507, QMC FORM R-5048
23 OCT 47 AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.



EXPLANATL" OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVA' CEMETERY . -

b o

1. When tﬁe remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery,
you are resnonsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection. you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the gove:nment toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or pest
cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery. or any other
place designated by you; vault; church services: newspaper no‘ices: tramnsportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his

personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.

Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses.

-

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1. Vhen the remains are del -1 you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery, you ar‘L ‘Ab{s for all additional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from thHat point to th-f/g{xoncl or post cemetery grave site.

However, you may be ’“tltifé.t° an 'glldance ,the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or pbst db-otory g%rve site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2. k.lb- vot O }
—t 3 }
/

=\ ‘ !
2. Reimbursement of trun-portqtion expenses/ is allowed only when the cost to the

government to deliver the rendgns to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-.

ment to deliver the remains di(ect o nétxbnql or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amount which you may bé allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to

you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT .YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Reimbursement by the government will be made only to the person who puid‘f}on X

his personal funds for tramsporting the remains to the national or post corgtery qrqvp
site.

4. No interment expense allowance is author:xod since 1ntornont is nad’\u;qiggggly
in a national or post cemetery.

L

ST

X

\

*el.

& '(’
i



\

BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

ey

“QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI ™ <

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL leTE.
e :

mmn.m,lggesm
Plot P, Row 9, Grave 180,
United Stetes Millitary Cemptery
ote Mere Eglise {2, Framce

26 Beptenber 1947

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “*Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’”’ before
fillin? out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of-kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the dispoéition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
i
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, ““X”* in the proper box.) i :
(P! PRINT OR TYPE NAM NE KIN)
D WIDOW I:] WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

: D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

Y POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY
2 "a" - V‘_‘- (44'

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

w 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES O

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY,

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X* in the proper box)

YES ' wo

7 T
THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

’

Voue
,  CODED R 2 i
3"3‘& e 345 MILITARY | /énﬁ i PAGE 1

NOV LT = , 7 //




o PART | (Continued) -

i

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

S
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: =
LAST NAME FIRST NAME ’ MIDDLE INITIAL
-
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest raglmad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

ONEILL  fuweenk ; 4o mE

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN U ( COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

A2 £ Beston Jost Kb. flanaroncer | WestencsreR| U 5. A.

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
M BRI oA SAYE PIArY Ao WETA
s F-sorl2 .

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATION'SHIP TO
) DECEASED
PETHELR V222 = o 7HEL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN - COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
i U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
JRo  FPoiwee AvE uyReonveen| . (f/é—.sz‘ N /

Ls

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

7z Omdna— R ther Yoo  Irdart  Aur.

(SIGNATUHE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
HNDEFV Zf TAELR A pRoNEC AL -
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) -~ /

7

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _ 22/ . dayof_ @Qf

19.£’Z. at-eity (or town) of M. county of _@Mﬂm_, and State (exTerritory-or
Distriet) of %‘»{L % L

GRACE E. O'NEILL %&‘ '/’ ‘
NOTARY PUBLIC . At
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the nqagiah sttestatignNew York (SIGNATURE OF OFFI uomzsn TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
Appointed for Westchester Cf””“' 7 X;—// (omcml. L A' s
PAGE 2 Commission Expires Iz ch 30, 17 7

ot cheiw Loty

(S I Seges




PART”" -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH 'TY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART 1lI
‘If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11l of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED .
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)
PAGE 3




77 ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIC™

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

= =z
= o =
" £ o
=z o -
S Gk R
Vf ) mn =
73 PO <
= =
2 - S
i 8 : ul -
23 g P 3
——C4

PAGE 4

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




1947

=. ___

~m~ w

_us

.m

m num~_mm
m_ ,ﬂm

~.m ~._

nm_

hdn

.um““



QMGYG 293
Betker, Arthur D

12 August 1946

Mr. Andrew Betlker
T20 Palumer Avenue
Mamaroneck, New York

Dear Mr. Betker

The War Department is wost desirous thet you be furnished
information regarding the burial location of your son, the late

Private Arthur D. Betker, A.S N. 32 989 123.

The records of this office disclose that his remeins ave in-
terred in the U, S, Military Cemetery Ste. Mere Eglise #2, plot P,
row 9, grave 180. You may be assured that the identification and inter-
ment have been sosamplished with Pitting dignity and solemnity.

This is located twenty miles southeast of
France, and is the constant care and supervision of United
States military personnel.

The Var Department has now been authorized to comply, at Goveran-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or of the remains of your loved one.
At 2 later date, this office without any action cn your part,
“m“urmdunnumuzummanmmmmm

;' ”' X “:*:‘4 T. B. LARKIN v LK



REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

DAT 5 Februa 94
*Corracted Reporti, Original issued O
FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE grr/4627
| Betker, Arthur D. , 32 989 123 Private

PLACE OF DEATH

STATION OF DECEASED

Memaroneck, New York

ARM OR SEZRVICE

Infantry

DATE OF MIATH

28 Jenuary 1924

CAUSE OF DEATH

acticn

Died of wounds received in

DAYE OF DEATH

1

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

22 July 1943

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

Yeare MONTHS

DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Annie Betker (Mother) 720 Palmer Avenue, Memaroneck, New York

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. AnnPe Betker (Mother) 720 Palmer Avenue, Memaroneck, New York
Mr. Andrew Betker (Father) Same as sbove

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? INLINE OF DUTY OWMN MISCONDUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
vES nNO vas NO Yzs no vEs NO vEs NO YE® NO YES NO
X X*

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

COPIES FURNISHED:
8. 8. 0. F.8 1, F.O0., U. 8. A,
2.0.0. M. 6. ©.F. 0
8. A0 VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE

CASBUALTY BRANCH PILE

E BATTLE D NOM-BATTLE

* Awarded Combat Infentrymen Badge Per GO #7, Hq. 60th Inf. dated 3 July 1944,

SUTANY eanEmAL

WD ASO FORM 521
1 DECRMBRR 1544

STOENS ARE EXNAVETES.

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WP ACS PORN B2-1, 30 MAY 1944,










WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH
9 Aug 1944
TE
DA nh%r 7L
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADEK
( Betker, Arthur D, 32 989 123 Pvt
HOME ADD?"'_'I - . ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Mamaroneck, New York Infantry 28 Jan 1924
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Died as a result of wounds 11 July 1944
STATION OF DECEASED BAVEOR BRI 0N o {FOR PAY PURPOSES

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Annie Betkep, mother, 720 Palmer Ave., Mamaroneck, N, Y, 1

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Annie Betker, mother, 720 Palmer Ave., Mamaroneck, N. Y.
Mr, Andrew Betker, father, same address

I

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN'LINE OF DUTY OWN HISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
P4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED: X | BATTLE

8.G.0. F.B. L
2.0.Q. M. 6, ©O. F.D.

G. A.O. VET. ADMIN.

F. 0. U.S. A

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU D NON-BATTLE
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE

A. G. 201 FILE

James W. Reinhart

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 6







/ ! RTB:LD:ew /
149185

November 14, 1945
V- 1o~ &

Mr. Andrew Betker -
720 Palmer Avenue /
Memaroneck, New York

/

The Army Effects Bureau has received
additional property of your son, Private Arthur

Dear Mr. Betker:

D, Botkorl consisting of funds in the amount of

. check for this sum is inclosed. "

As previously indicated, such property
is forwarded for distribution in accordance with

the laws of the state of the soldier's legal
residence. ,/‘

Yours very truly,

A. G. SCHUMAGHER™
Captain, QMC ‘
Asst. Chief, Adm. Division
1 Inel- ’
Check



- .‘.‘. o ':" o ~ *
ANOUNT .OF I oA 2 | OTE DISCREPANCY IN INCLOSE VALUABLES RECIPIENT FROM

| B TN T NAME SHIP VALUABLES CASUALTY REPORT
SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (clerk) INVENTORY

ACCOUNT NUMBER
v RANK FORM 20

LETTER
Pvt. Arthur D. Betker

b

NO. & TYPE CF CONTAINER
ENMVELCPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER

52 989 123 SPECIAL INSTRUCTlaNS I

REMOVE G1
149185 D r SHIP BLOODSTAINED

Mr. Andrew Betker

SHIP DAMAGED
REMOVE BL'DSTAINED
REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
DIARY REMOVED
L.Dinwiddie:ew SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT )/~ ) B

JO/31/Y ¢ MAIL RENJEWER (initials

REMARKS SH!PPED
FRANKED
EXPRESS

FRE IGHT
DATE SHIPPED

SHIPPING CLERK

- ROUTING

ACCOUNTING BRANCH HEaN

| . WAREHOUSE
~—1{F | LE

ORD ACTION

EFF OM FORM |))
10 OCT 1945
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AR EFECTS BUkEAU Q) < ]
L Summary Court-Martial o
ARMY SERVICE FORCES WFH:ID:ew
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Cane NG .

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri Date -(H/ .

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of = 79745 Ll

m‘f_ 1[2. Bg;gfg — ) 127 — late a
Name of decease E%my Serial Number)

L 5 » il who died
iarade) e igrganﬁation, Army or Service)

-

onthe 49 day of ,191/",3.;3 1nulv .

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $__190¢ __ of which the sum of $ none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none J) :

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ none , Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds‘gxadg‘é::ient. (See inclosed receipt

none , Incl none

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

-

7 Novembér 1945 » pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of _Andrew Betker —

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the
possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112,

& of
(Name of personnido'u'na gni%l'ﬁ)

/ , Y, State of
ZNumEer, Street or Evenue) !Eil‘gy, Town or Village)

New York - il , is the s '
T lEeiaﬁ onship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

of the

(Signature of Summary Court Oificer)

e "'- , Y gahiZation)
" SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75

CPCFP-8- 18- $5~- 4000



/ : RIB4JBS1pw —
14918 July 24, 1945

' | )
2 o :
Mre Andrew Betker
ﬁhlmﬁ’nnun/
w,mrm/
Dear Mr, Betker: e
This will aclmowledge your letter of May 2 referred to the
Army Bffects Bureau by the General Ascounting Office, funds

belonging to your son, Private Arthur D, Betker.

nmummramummm.mmm
Mmm.mmmmnmm/

You may be assured that mﬂulr receipt at this Bureau,
mauummum. o

Yours very truly, —



Bether

2 77



G IERAL ACCOUNTING OFFIC -,
WASHINGTON 25
JUN 28 1945

CLAIMS DIVISION
IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

MN-1170095=MCR-FSB

|

‘ Army Effects Bureau,

Kansas City Quartermester Depot,

| 601 Hardesty Avenue,

‘ Kemsas City, Missouri.

‘ Sirs:

Forwarded herewith for appropriate action is a letter from

Mr. Andrew Betker, 720 Palmer Avenue, Mamaroneck, New York,
relative to cash effects in the amount of §15,25 of his son,

the late Arthur D. Betker, serial No. 32,989,125, private,
Infantry, who died July 11, 19LL.

Mr. Botker is being sent a copy of this letters
For the Comptroller General of the United Statese
Respectfully, v

Cle.ims Reviewer.
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AVE s

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT » /’
/ KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (W)
. JRM: N : pw
IN REPLY REFER 'ro:_ms 4 December ”’ m
Mr, Andrew Dotker ' \/U
720 Palmer Avenus \

Mamaroneck, isw York o
&h‘.&m.

-

Reference is made to cur letter of October 31,
reporting shipment of persenc) effects of your con, Privste
Arthur D, Retker. .

if you have recelved these effoctis, [ will sppre-
ciate your acimowledging delivery in accordance with the
above-nantioned letter. Showld that commmicatica nave
bean wmisplaced, you may receipt for the property by signe
ing iu the spacs provided below end retuming one copy of

Ia the gvent the properiy has act Leen recsived,
piease so zdvise, snd iracer actiem will de instituted by
this Baresu.

Although 1 prefer to have your ackancrledgment,
unless we hear from you within a month from this date, I
shall sssume that satisfactory delivery was nade and that
o Turther aclier ou vur part is necesssry.

L4

& Jl‘m
Receipt acknowledged:

5



,SAVE)‘ - caia Thab » S

v
.
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’ - R 1 » o
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU (3'12'1'104)
601 HARDESTY AVENUE JRM:NM:slb
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI October 31, 19[41}

IN REPLY REFER To___ 149185 M

Mr, Andrew Betker
720 Palmer Avenue
Mamaroneck, New York

Dear Mr. Betker:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some per-
sonal property of your son, Private Arthur D. Betker.

These effects, consisting of the following items, are being
forwarded and should reach you in the near future:

1 Cigarette lighter ’,
1 Fountain pen
1 Billfold w/personal card, photos

When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your acknowl-
edging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in the space provided,
and returning it to this Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed
an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does
not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded
for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal
residence.

We have information indicating that money belonging to your son
has been deposited with the Finance Department. Inclosed is a copy of
Receipt for Funds representing money in the amount of $15.23, deposited
by the Summary Court Officer overseas who handléd your son's property.
For further information regarding this amount I suggest you write the
General Accounting Office, Washington, D.C.

Yours very truly,

)\

7 7 r'l
i \ e
\\ e 1 1‘ 1\ /

( \ “F. A. ECKHARDT
\ W 3 Captain Q.M.C.
N Assistant
2 Incls—- \J

Form 38

Envelope
Receipt acknowledged:__j;zghgﬁcle4“7'£§Z2;Z;224—’ ‘)/ZQZLf:i‘;: /‘? ,“25L

Andrew Betker : Date
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI -
!
IN REPLY REFER To: . SPQDK 247 (]J.ms l) 31 October 1944

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Receipt for Funds
TO  : The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D, C.

The Army Effects Bureau is in receipt of the originsl of War
Finance Department Form No. 38, Receipt for Miscellaneous

Cellections, pertaining to the f Arthur D
m.’ m.,’m. p7° L m’ m”m’

Copy of the Form No. 38 has been retained for the files of
:h;.m;;ommmhzmwumumnu

For the Effects Quartermaster:

G. H. GALVIN, JR.
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Administrative Division

1 Incl--H,D., F.D, Form No. 38 ik

1%

o



ARNY SERVICE FORCES —~
ARMY EFFECTS -BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

R4
¥ ¢
4 Ship to:
Effects Of Mr. Andrew Betker
720 Palmer Avenue
Name Pvt. Arthur D. Betker Mamaroneck, New York
ASN 32989123
Case Noe 149185 D
Wt -
Ship Via ' | G B/L No.
FRANEEN .
\ ~ o
Date__ October 31, 194k II\SC \f\,\ C O\ llzan,
JRM:Nl:slb For the Effects Quartermaster
PACKAGES SHIPPED
\ \ - ﬁi Franked L

Este Expe Chgsa

Estes Frt. Chgse

TOJAL \ VT, Date Shipped NOV-2—1944

NOV 1 1944 \ | /

REMARKS 1

v >

' {Shipping Clerk) 7
Eff, QU Form 1y (Reve 8-19-lk)



Sheet 1 oi‘ 1 Sheetsco ARMY EFF‘ECTS BUREAU % 7 Deceaged X

. Box No. Mi.
/\ . INVENTORY 731"}4.77 7 0 SCX A

Abandoned

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS ORIGINAL NO. o PKGS. 1

TALLY-IN No. 54 §({ ~  INVENTORY DATE 10-24-44 “—cusg wo. /49 / { f

S

B T .

EFFECTS OF ARTHUR D. BETKAR- e, il RANK UNKNOWN
A.S.N. 32989135 = ORG. UNENOWN
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: o
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
__1 Cigarettellighter ”
e !
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